

Court No. - 28

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2544 of 1988

Appellant :- Brij Bhan Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.R.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Case called out.

No one responds on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal. Learned AGA is present.

Perusal of the record shows that office has not submitted complete report in compliance of the order of this Court dated 15.11.2018.

Office is directed to submit a complete report in compliance of the order of this Court dated 15.11.2018.

List after six weeks.

Order Date :- 12.12.2018

Sazia