



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2544 of 1988

Brij Bhan Singh
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.R.Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

List this matter again 10.12.2025.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

November 18, 2025
Mukesh