



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2544 of 1988

Brij Bhan Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.R.Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. None has appeared for the appellants even in the revised call. Learned AGA is present on behalf of the State.
2. Living status of the appellant shall be summoned from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jaunpur.
3. List this case again on 16.1.2026 alongwith compliance report.

December 10, 2025
Mukesh

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)