



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2544 of 1988

Brij Bhan Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.R.Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

1. Office is directed to issue reminder regarding the compliance of the order dated 20.03.2026, whereby living status of the sole appellant called from Trial Court.

2. List this case on 22.05.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

April 24, 2026

SFH